
Rank LC-CODE ADDRESS Sample Date Lead (µg/L)

50 LC038 5510 E. 75th St. 7/15/2025 3.98

49 LC083 8419 S. 78th E. Ave 7/23/2025 3.53

48 LC090 1034 E 32nd PL 7/22/2025 3.42

47 LC206 4501 E 107th ST 8/5/2025 2.41

46 LC152 2514 W 68th PL 7/24/2025 1.22

45 LC272 8525 E 77th PL 7/30/2025 1.20 90th Percentile

44 LC129 1404 S 110th East Pl 7/16/2025 1.04

43 LC249 7405 S TRENTON AVE 8/5/2025 1.01

42 LC284 9014 S 77th East Pl 7/29/2025 0.939

41 LC201 4134 S NORFOLK AVE 7/29/2025 0.918

40 LC241 6824 S 30th West Ave 8/5/2025 0.874

39 LC101 12118 E 29th PL 7/15/2025 0.868

38 LC172 2908 S 125th East Ave 8/6/2025 0.816

37 LC103 12209 E 30th ST 7/16/2025 0.798

36 LC264 7771 S CANTON AVE 7/30/2025 0.740

35 LC094 10702 S TOLEDO AVE 7/30/2025 0.715

34 LC248 7325 S ELWOOD AVE 7/29/2025 0.697

33 LC229 6211 E 76th ST 8/6/2025 0.658

32 LC199 4029 S 118th East Ave 8/5/2025 0.646

31 LC133 14262 E 37th PL 7/30/2025 0.622

30 LC158 2716 W 67th ST 7/30/2025 0.595

29 LC281 8921 E 86th ST 8/7/2025 0.573

28 LC028 9725 S. 95th E. Ave 7/15/2025 BDL (0.500)

27 LC121 13424 E 45th ST 7/15/2025 BDL (0.500)

26 LC064 7529 S. Trenton 7/15/2025 BDL (0.500)

25 LC037 1928 W. 61st Pl. 7/16/2025 BDL (0.500)

24 LC010 1543 S. Gillette 7/17/2025 BDL (0.500)

23 LC164 2803 W 64th ST 7/17/2025 BDL (0.500)

22 LC088 10123 S GRANITE AVE 7/17/2025 BDL (0.500)

21 LC157 2702 S 137th East Ave 7/22/2025 BDL (0.500)

20 LC115 13104 E 45th ST 7/22/2025 BDL (0.500)

19 LC109 1243 E 24th ST 7/22/2025 BDL (0.500)

18 LC106 12313 E 27th PL 7/22/2025 BDL (0.500)

17 LC166 2806 W 62nd ST 7/22/2025 BDL (0.500)

16 LC193 3812 S 135th East Pl 7/23/2025 BDL (0.500)

15 LC108 12418 E 35th ST 7/24/2025 BDL (0.500)

14 LC222 5944 S BIRMINGHAM AVE 7/29/2025 BDL (0.500)

13 LC236 6710 S 29th West Ave 7/29/2025 BDL (0.500)

12 LC138 1521 S 139th East Ave 7/29/2025 BDL (0.500)

11 LC266 7855 S 69th East Ave 8/5/2025 BDL (0.500)

10 LC233 6406 E 75th ST 8/5/2025 BDL (0.500)

9 LC262 7742 S ERIE AVE 8/5/2025 BDL (0.500)

8 LC184 3156 S OWASSO AVE 8/5/2025 BDL (0.500)

7 LC111 12441 E 35th ST 8/6/2025 BDL (0.500)

6 LC156 2634 W 68th ST 8/6/2025 BDL (0.500)

5 LC091 10603 E 100th ST 8/6/2025 BDL (0.500)

4 LC086 10207 E. 98th St. 8/7/2025 BDL (0.500)

3 LC130 1407 S 111th East Ave 8/7/2025 BDL (0.500)

2 LC151 2450 E 28th ST 8/8/2025 BDL (0.500)

1 LC286 9119 S 89th East Ave 8/12/2025 BDL (0.500)

* The City of Tulsa is required to perform reduced lead and copper monitoring. Fifty lead and copper tap water samples are collected annually between 

June 1st and September 30th.

* Regulatory Action Levels (ALs) that require action from the Public Water Supply are based on 90th percentile values. The AL for lead is 15 ug/L and 

1.3 mg/L for copper. 

* The 90th percentile concentration for tap water samples collected during the 2025 monitoring period is 1.20 ug/L for lead and 0.304 mg/L for copper.

* All results indicated BDL were below the lowest concentration the laboratory can detect.



Rank LC-CODE ADDRESS Sample Date Copper (mg/L)

50 LC109 1243 E 24th ST 7/22/2025 0.377

49 LC206 4501 E 107th ST 8/5/2025 0.365

48 LC133 14262 E 37th PL 7/30/2025 0.339

47 LC129 1404 S 110th East Pl 7/16/2025 0.328

46 LC233 6406 E 75th ST 8/5/2025 0.321

45 LC272 8525 E 77th PL 7/30/2025 0.304 90th Percentile

44 LC262 7742 S ERIE AVE 8/5/2025 0.300

43 LC111 12441 E 35th ST 8/6/2025 0.300

42 LC166 2806 W 62nd ST 7/22/2025 0.299

41 LC103 12209 E 30th ST 7/16/2025 0.290

40 LC184 3156 S OWASSO AVE 8/5/2025 0.285

39 LC091 10603 E 100th ST 8/6/2025 0.275

38 LC088 10123 S GRANITE AVE 7/17/2025 0.265

37 LC094 10702 S TOLEDO AVE 7/30/2025 0.255

36 LC157 2702 S 137th East Ave 7/22/2025 0.248

35 LC115 13104 E 45th ST 7/22/2025 0.246

34 LC241 6824 S 30th West Ave 8/5/2025 0.230

33 LC201 4134 S NORFOLK AVE 7/29/2025 0.227

32 LC284 9014 S 77th East Pl 7/29/2025 0.220

31 LC086 10207 E. 98th St. 8/7/2025 0.219

30 LC090 1034 E 32nd PL 7/22/2025 0.210

29 LC101 12118 E 29th PL 7/15/2025 0.194

28 LC264 7771 S CANTON AVE 7/30/2025 0.194

27 LC106 12313 E 27th PL 7/22/2025 0.180

26 LC121 13424 E 45th ST 7/15/2025 0.178

25 LC229 6211 E 76th ST 8/6/2025 0.177

24 LC172 2908 S 125th East Ave 8/6/2025 0.174

23 LC156 2634 W 68th ST 8/6/2025 0.173

22 LC199 4029 S 118th East Ave 8/5/2025 0.170

21 LC152 2514 W 68th PL 7/24/2025 0.169

20 LC038 5510 E. 75th St. 7/15/2025 0.167

19 LC064 7529 S. Trenton 7/15/2025 0.163

18 LC236 6710 S 29th West Ave 7/29/2025 0.152

17 LC138 1521 S 139th East Ave 7/29/2025 0.148

16 LC281 8921 E 86th ST 8/7/2025 0.148

15 LC083 8419 S. 78th E. Ave 7/23/2025 0.144

14 LC222 5944 S BIRMINGHAM AVE 7/29/2025 0.115

13 LC028 9725 S. 95th E. Ave 7/15/2025 0.111

12 LC151 2450 E 28th ST 8/8/2025 0.0963

11 LC266 7855 S 69th East Ave 8/5/2025 0.0939

10 LC249 7405 S TRENTON AVE 8/5/2025 0.0838

9 LC037 1928 W. 61st Pl. 7/16/2025 0.0748

8 LC286 9119 S 89th East Ave 8/12/2025 0.0692

7 LC108 12418 E 35th ST 7/24/2025 0.0539

6 LC248 7325 S ELWOOD AVE 7/29/2025 0.0469

5 LC130 1407 S 111th East Ave 8/7/2025 0.0363

4 LC193 3812 S 135th East Pl 7/23/2025 0.035

3 LC158 2716 W 67th ST 7/30/2025 0.0342

2 LC010 1543 S. Gillette 7/17/2025 0.0332

1 LC164 2803 W 64th ST 7/17/2025 0.0155

* The City of Tulsa is required to perform reduced lead and copper monitoring. Fifty lead and copper tap water samples are collected annually between June 

1st and September 30th.

* Regulatory Action Levels (ALs) that require action from the Public Water Supply are based on 90th percentile values. The AL for lead is 15 ug/L and 1.3 mg/L 

for copper. 

* The 90th percentile concentration for tap water samples collected during the 2025 monitoring period is 1.20 ug/L for lead and 0.304 mg/L for copper.

* All results indicated BDL were below the lowest concentration the laboratory can detect.


